International Real Tennis Professional's Association

IRTPA National League Division 4

Event Details Division 4

Odds Type Scratch

RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Sanctioned)

Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members

Oxford 2 Jonny Whitaker {c} / Geoff Baker / Archie Burgess / Ben Graves

MCC 2 Simon Talbot-Williams {c} / Susan Haswell [J] / James Rothman / Nicholas Warner /
Mark Landau

Radley 1 Paul Kettle {c} / Zak Eadle / Stewart Licudi / Ben Dean / Simon Horobin / Nino
Merola

RTC 4 Simon Edmond {c} / Robert Frost [The Goat] / Jed Dalton / Stephen Goss

Hatfield 1 James Law {c} / Nick Lloyd / Mark Rayner / Jonathan Conway [Sumo]

Stage 1 [Division 4] - Group [Division 4]

Start Date and Time Home Team  Away Team Court

Fri 3 0ct 2014 6:00PM Oxford2 Radley 1 Oxford

Thu 9 Oct 2014 6:00PM MCC2 RTC4 Lord's

Fri 24 Oct 2014 6:30PM Hatfield1 MCC2 Hatfield

Fri 21 Nov 2014 7:00PM RTC4 Hatfield 1 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Thu 4 Dec 2014 6:00PM MCC2 Radley1 Lord's

Fri 12 Dec 2014 6:00PM Radleyl RTC4 Radley

Fri 12 Dec 2014 6:30PM Hatfield 1  Oxford 2 Hatfield

Wed 17 Dec 2014 6:00PM MCC2 Oxford 2 Lord's

Fri 23 Jan 2015 6:00PM Radley 1  Hatfield 1 Radley

Fri 6 Feb 2015 6:30PM Oxford2 RTC4 Oxford

Fri 20 Feb 2015 6:00PM Radley 1  Oxford 2 Radley

Fri 20 Feb 2015 6:30PM Hatfield1 RTC4 Hatfield

Sat 21 Feb 2015 2:00PM Oxford2 MCC2 Oxford

Fri 6 Mar 2015 6:00PM Radleyl MCC2 Radley

Fri 6 Mar 2015 6:30PM Oxford 2 Hatfield 1 Oxford

Thu 12 Mar 2015 6:00PM MCC2 Hatfield 1 Lord's

Sat 21 Mar 2015 7:00PM RTC4 Radley1 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 27 Mar 2015 6:30PM RTC4  Oxford 2 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 3 Apr 2015 6:30PM Hatfield 1  Radley 1 Hatfield

Sat 4 Apr 2015 6:30PM RTC4 MCC2 Royal Tennis Court -

Stage 2 [Finals] - Group [Finals]

Semifinals

Match

old

Progresses To



1 May 2015 Fri 6:30PM S2a Oxford 2 3 rubbers to 0, 36 games to 14

Oxford S2b Radley 1
Final Match
12 May 2015 Tue 6:30PM Fla MCC 2 3 rubbers to 0, 40 games to 29

Lord's Flb Oxford 2
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